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Ricarda Salgado / PLAN-3627-RO-FRMP.DWG
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NOTES:
1. PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT DRYWALL FOR ALL SHOWER AND
BATH SPACE

2. PROVIDE HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER IRC-R311.5.6

3. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING PER IRC-R602.8

4. AL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST MEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW"
CONDITIONS

5. PROVIDE ICE-SHIELD PER CODE

6. PROVIDE SOFFIT VENT PER SPECS

7. PROVIDE OPEN HEAD JONT WEEP HOLES AT 24" 0.C.

8, PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION PER IRC-R806.1

HANDRAIL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED  ACCORDING TO IRC-311.5,6 AND IRC-312.1

E STR. SECT,

HAND RAILS THAT HAVE MIN. AND MAX. HGTS OF 34" AND
38", RESPECTIVELY, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING
OF THE TREADS, SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT LEAST 1 SIDE OF
STAIRWAY.

ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL
LENGTH OF THE STAIRS W/ 3 OR MORE RISERS FROM A POINT
ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT T0 A POINT ABOVE
THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED
OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR  SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ~ ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF
NOT LESS THAN 1.57 BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RAIL.

THERE SHALL BE NO HORIZONTAL BALUSTER MEMBERS AND

FRAMED FLOOR SYSTEM-
REFER TO PLANS

SECURE SIMPSON STRAP TIE
“LSTA-36" TO FLOOR FRAMING
SYSTEM FIRST, THEN PLACE AND
SECURE STAIR SECTION INTO
POSITION. COMPLETE BY ATTACHING
STRAP TO STAR SYSTEM ALONG
UNDERSIDE AS SHOWN

PREMANUFACTURED STAIR
SYSTEM—REFER TO BUILDING SECTION

STAIR TREAD / ATTAGHMENT DETL.

SPACING SHALL BE SUCH THAT A FOUR INCH DIAMETER NTS.
SPHERE CANNOT PASS THROUGH

TOP OF PLATE N

TOP OF PLATE

15 RS 010 = 176
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. _ _
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z
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SECTION THRU STAIR - STD. POUR

=10

ALL OTHER ELEVATIONS ARE SIMILAR

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24"
0.C. MAX. SEE TRUSS DRAWINGS
DESIGNED & PREPARED BY OTHERS

R-38 BLOWN INSULATION
PER IECC CODE
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PLAN-3627-RO-FRMP.DWG

12, 2017 / Ricardo Solgada

LOTTED: Jul

COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES PER SPEC
QVER 15¢ BLDG. FELT w/ STARTER

STRIP AND METAL DRIP OVER ROOF
DECK PER SPEC ON PRE-ENGINEERED

ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN
2X2 NAILER

TYP.) ICE & WATER SHIELD

TOP OF FASCIA TO TOP OF
PLATE

2x6 ALUM.
WRAPPED FASCIA

VINYL, PERFORATED SOFFIT —
PER SPEC

DOUBLE 2x8 TOP PLATE, LAPS
SHALL BE STAGGERED &
OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM
CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD
BEARING WALLS

2X10 ALUM. WRAPPED FRIEZE-
@ SIDING

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER
2X8 STUDS AT 168" 0.C. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

SIDING PER SPEC.

WITH WEATHER RESISTANT
HOUSE WRAP BARRIER QVER
SHEATHING AND SILL

PLATE, PER SPEC

R—38 INSULATION W/ BAFFLES
PER IECC CODE REQUIREMENTS.

R—49 IN AVON, OHIO (COMMUNITY OF

HIGHLAND PARK)

STRIP AND METAL DRIP QVER ROOF

TOP OF FASCIA TO TOP OF

T 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

ACAGNINA O

7-21/2" WINDOW HEAD HT. TYP

g-11/8"

TREATED 248 SILL PLATE
ON SILL SEAL \

1-0 /8"

Y

GRADE

BACKFILL MATERIAL PER
IRC-404.1.7

UNDISTURBED SOIL

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - garage

SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR MORE
INFORMATION

REGARDING

FOUNDATION/SLAB
MATERIALS

MORE  INFORMATION

MATERIALS

MATERIALS

SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"

COMPOSITION ROOF SHINGLES PER SPEC
OVER 154 BLDG. FELT w/ STARTER

TYP.) ICE & WATER SHELD

DECK PER SPEC ON PRE-ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN

2X2 NAILER

PER ELEV. 7

R—38 INSULATION W/ BAFFLES

PLATE

26 ALUM.
WRAPPED FASCIA

33

VINYL, PERFORATED SOFFIT -
PER SPEC

DOUBLE 2x8 TOP PLATE, LAPS

PER [ECC CODE REQUIREMENTS.

R—49 IN AVON, OHIO (COMMUNITY OF
HIGHLAND PARK)

T 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

SHALL BE STAGGERED & 01/2
OFFSET 40" MIN. FROM

CORNERS, TYP. @ LOAD =
BEARING WALLS
210 ALUM. WRAPPED FRIEZE
@ SIDNG

=
SDNG PER SPEC,\ =

SHEATHING PER SPEC. OVER
2X4 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. W/
R13 BATT INSULATION HOLD
PLATE BACK FOR SHEATHING

g1 1/8"

7-21/2" WINDOW HEAD HT. TYP

11/7

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR

REGARDING FOUNDATION/SLAB

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR MORE INFORMATION
REGARDING FOUNDATION /SLAB

UNDISTURBED SOIL

=
=
=
FLASHING PER SPEC
STONE SILL =
WITH WEATHER RESISTANT =
HOUSE WRAP BARRIER OVER
SHEATHING AND SILL
PLATE, PER SPEC
TREATED 2x¢ SILL PLATE = =
ON SILL SEAL \ = =
= <
- o
i SEE STRUCTURAL &
~ i DRAWNGS FOR MORE =
. ls INFORMATION
] I P REGARDING
—] - - FOUNDATION/SLAB
@ VATERIALS
CRADE L
BACKFILL MATERIAL PER o 1
RC-404.1.7 ‘- ﬁ
* SEE STRUCTURAL DRAMINGS FOR

MORE INFORMATION
REGARDING FOUNDATION /SLAB
MATERIALS

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

I 11
Rl
-8

== REGARDING FOUNDATION /SLAB

FOR MORE INFORMATION

MATERIALS

TYPICAL WALL SECTION - garage w/ 2x4 wall w/ brick wainscot

SCALE 1/2" = 10"
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2x® P.T. SILL PLATE
-SEE I/ADOI

FROST DEPTH VARIES
(CONSULT LOCAL CODE)

12" PLAIN CONC. WALL

+[—— 8x20 PLAIN CONC. FT6.

-SEE 1/5D.0|

TYPICAL EXT. GARAGE FOUNDATION

ECALE: 8/4's|0"

w 6RADE BRICK
w 4' LEDeE

1" AIR SPACE
4" BRICK VENEER /1 TYP. SILL PLATE
W I" . x 226A CORRIGATED T -SEE 5Dl

GALY. METAL WALL TIES
@ 32" 0c. HORIZ.

¢ 0 16" oc. VERT. (TYP) 2
GROUT SOLID TO ——— |
WEEP HOLES @ 24" oc.

| GRADE
—l=H
IE=T=]1g

e

12 PLAIN CONC. WALL

FROST DEPTH VARIES
(CONSULT LOCAL CODE)

I &x20 PLAIN CONC. FT6.
-SEE I/5D.01

TYPICAL EXT. GARAGE FOUNDATION

lo SCALE 8/4%I-0" W BRICK VENEER

14" 05B RIM JolsT
OR FLUSH BEAM
CONC. HEADER “SEE PLAN
(16" MIN, HT)
— FLOOR JoisTs
(2) #5 BARS ON I PLAN

4 ‘.. '__."-".

ELEVATION (NTS)
TYPICAL CONCRETE HEADER @
BASEMENT

|4 ECALE: B/4's|-0"

FLUSH BEAM
-SEE PLANS

WINDOW PER ARCH

-SEE PLANS

* M

12" IN ALL DIRECTIONS

V5" PLAIN CONC.
FDN. WALL

TYP. BSMT. SLAB
-SEE I/AD.OI

__J,FROST DEPTH VARIES
[CONSULT LOCAL

|4 SCALE: 8/4's|'0"

TYPICAL BASEMENT FOUNDATION
@ WNINDON

@ TY® BASEMENT NINDON

iy,
s,

gy,

¥

A} ‘5\!'--....-" \‘:,\‘

Hopy

/ INTERIOR
V ~—— BEARNG WALL
VAPOR BARRIER DETAILING — STACKED 2x P.T. BOTTOM
PER ARCH/ BLDR. PLATES (4 PLATES MAX)
FASTENED W/ 10d NIALS @ 8'0.c.
TYP. BSMT. 5LAB 2x P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
-SEE I/5D.0l W HILTI DNl 12 P8 PINS
/] OR EQUAL @ 36" oc.
=
=

(gé

B"xI6" PLAIN
CONCRETE FOOTING
(UNO. ON PLANS)

TYPICAL THICKENED SLAB @

INTERIOR BEARING WALL

INAL BN

it

Fax: 215-646-8310
MULHERN & KULP

20 South Maple St., Suite 150 = Ambler, Pa 19002
STRUCTURAL

Telephone: 215-646-8001

www.mulhemkulp.com

|5 SCALE: B/4's|'0"

N«
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OHIO DIVISION LOT - 5

RIVER OAKS

DRESDEN

PLAN SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION

1- GENERAL BUILDING & DESIGN REQUIREMENTS

5-METALS

GENERAL FRAMING SPECS AND CONSTRUCTION NOTES STAIRS:

LIGHT & VENT CALCULATIONS:

1) THE ATTACHED PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PULTE HOMES INC. ANY UNAUTHORIZED

1) THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 3/4 INCHES (210 MM) AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE 10

USE OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF PULTE HOMES INC. IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. INGHES (229 ) coo s 1 kT RealcH suephent segohent suen Vo
2) PULTE HOMES INC. DESIGNS & BUILDS HOUSING AS SET FORTH BY THE FORMAT AND PROVISIONS OF THE 2) HANDRAILS HAVING MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON AT —
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO (RCO), AND THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ANY NON-CONFORMING DOCUMENTS LEAST ONE SIDE OF STARWAYS. FIRST FLOOR
DCOVERED Y TH COVIRACIOR OR HI5 AGENTS SHALL BE CALLED 10 THE WUEDIATE ATENTION OF PULTE Hoves | 6 WiyOD) AND PLASTICS 3) HANDRAL AND BALUSTRADE (WHERE PRESENT) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER CODE
INC. BY CALLING (651) 452-5200. 4) ALL REQUIRED HAND RAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STARS W/ 2 OR MORE RISERS FROM | [ PLANNING CENTER| 58 456 9.80 28 400
3) THESE PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATIONS TO MEET CODE REQUIREMENTS AND/CR TO FACILITATE A POINT ABOVE THE THE TOP RISER OF A FLIGHT TO A POINT ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. ENDS CATHERIG OO | 238 | 18.2¢ 5850 o0 7950
MECHANICAL/ ELECTRICAL/ PLUMBING INSTALLATION AND/ OR TO INPLEMENT DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS. ANY INTENTION SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE AT NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRALS ADJACENT TO A - - : :
70 MODIFY THESE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY PULTE HOMES INC. WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND HAND RALL. KITCHEN/NOOK 39 | 3184 | 5890 | 1592 [ 29.80
4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERFYING ALL DIVENSIONS AFFECTING CONTRACTOR'S PRODUCTS, DINING ROOM 168 | 1344 | 27.40 572 | 1180
VERFY ALL DHENSONS - 30 NOT SCALE DRAWNES!: CONTRACTOR 13 RESPONSLE FOR SURVEVNG T PROLT i w0 [ 520 [ o | a0 [ iiao
AND BECOMING FAVILIAR WITH THE EXSTING conDrTons 4D scope. oF Work motuon gur nor Lo 1o st | 7 - THERMAL & MOISTURE PROTECTION WALLS: POWDER ROOM % | N/A N/A 12| 5000
AND SOIL BEARING CONDITIONS.
1) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQUIRED. 1) ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 SPF OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
) ERRORS MD OMSSONS WHICH MAY DCCUR IN THE CONTRACT DOCUNENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT 10 THE z)) T Tl TA o S o o o 1/150th OF THE ATEA OF T SPACE \ENTLATED. CROSS 2) USE DBL TOP PLATES 16" 0C ON BOTH FIRST AND SECOND FLOGR AT ALL EXTERICR AND LOAD BEARING SECOND FLOOR
ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT, IN WRITNG, AND WRITIEN INSTRUCTION SHALL BE. OBTANED PRIOR 10 PROCEEDNG | \my TioN WITH HALF OF THE VENTILATED AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED BY RIDGE OR GABLE VENTS AND THE OTHER |CONDITIONS ALL OTHER PARTITION WALL USE SINGLE TOP PLATE 24°0C
WTH CONSTRUCTON. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BF HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANGIES, OR HALF BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. VENTS SHALL BE PLACED SO AS TO NOT ALLOW INFILTRATION OF RAN OR SNOW, i
OMISSIONS FOR WHICH THE CONTRACTOR FAILED TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND/ OR 3 : : GAME ROOM 26 | 178 3510 8.64 15.00
FABRICATION OF THE WORK. ) PROVIDE APPROVED TILE BACKER BOARD FOR ALL SHOWER AND BATH SPACE FLOORS: SINERS SUTE 6 T 50 % T 5
4) PROVIDE ICE~SHIELD PER CODE " : - -
5) ROOF VENTING TO BE PROVIDED AS SHOWN. SOFFIT, RIDGE, AND OTHER ROOF VENTS TO BE INSTALLED AS 1) STRUCTURAL FLOOR MENBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED, OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LINITATIONS SPECIED | | RETREAT/ORESS | 107 | 836 | 2340 42 | 1000
NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS & AS PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS. PER CODE BEDROON 2 71| 1368 | 2340 6584 | 1000
6) HOUSE WRAP & FLASHING TO BE INSTALLED PER PULTE BEST PRACTICES. 2) THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAN, OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES (38MM) OF BEARING ON | [BEDROOM 3 153 | 1204 | 2340 6584 | 1000
g/gémcgnr}wn AND NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES (76MM) ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR AS OTHERWSE SPECFIED | [BepRoow # = 0 | 170 =28 500
3) ANY CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS SHOWN DOUBLED ON PLANS TO BE GLUED AT INSTALLATION AND NALLED W/ | |- WNER'S BATH ] N/ | 2520 | 15610 | 20000
3-16d NAILS @ 16" O.C. MULTIPLE PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM TOLET ENCLOSRE 18 N/A N/A 198 50.00
8- DOORS AND WINDOWS 4) SHOP DRAVINGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED FLOOR SYSTEMS TO BE SUBMTTED TO ARCHTECT T REVEW IN | [BATH 2 8 | N/A | N/A | 9460 | 10000
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHERE THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DO NOT ADDRESS | [BATH 3 5| /A 850 1 600 1 6000
1) WINDOW CALL OUT PER WINDOW SCHEDULE VERIFY WINDOW MANUFACTURER WITH PROJECT MANAGER METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR TO BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S T BEDROOM 5 | 156 | 1248 2740 504 180
2) REVEW ALL WINDOW HOR HEIGHTS PER PLATE HT. AND VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS AND CORNICE DETAILS SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS. : - : :
3) TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE USED IN ALL HAZARDOUS AREAS LOUNGE n4 8.12 27.40 4.56 11.80
4) FRONT DOOR WIDTH AS REQUIRED BY CODE FRAMING: OFFICE W/LOUNGE| 75 | 5.8+ | 27.40 292 | 1180
5) GARAGE DOOR AS REQUIRED BY CODE : EXT. GATHER. RM | 286 | 22.88 £8.50 11.44 29.50
5) EMERGENCY — SLEEPING ROOMS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE EGRESS OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF AND A |1) ALL FRAMING DINENSIONS TO FACE OF MEMBER/SHEATING. TR B WA 520 | w50 | a0m
CLEAR OPENING OF NOT  LESS THAN 20° WIDE X 24" HIGH AND SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44 ABOVE THE 2) ALL BEARING HEADERS TO BE 2 X 8 HEM-FIR #2 OR EQUAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2- SITE CONSTRUCTION FLOOR. 3) AL 2400 & 2x12 HEADERS TO BE HEM-FIR — 42 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
1) SO BEARING CALCULATIONS BASED DN 3000 PSF M 4) AL 2+® HEADERS TO BE HEM-FIR-#2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2) BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS. 5) PROVIDE x BLOCKING UNDER ALL EXTERIOR SLIDING DOORS
3) BACK FILL SHALL BF PLACED IN LTS AND COPACTED I SUCH A HANNER AS BACKFILL T0 6) ALL BEAMS & HEADERS SHALL HAVE A MINMUM OF (1) 2« JACK STUD & (1) 2« KING STUD. THE NUMBER OF
NOT DAUAGE THE FOUNDATION WALLS OR ANY VATERPROGHING/ DAVEPROGEING HATERIALS STUDS LABELED ON PLANS INDICATES THE NUMBER OF JACK STUDS ONLY (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
. 7) THO-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEANS TO BE FACE-NAILED W/2 ROWS 16d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED @16” 0.C.
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THREE-PLY CONVENTIONAL BEAMS T0 BE NAILED AS ABOVE FROM EACH SIDE. NULTIPLE
3 CONCRETE 15 MECHAN'CALS PLIES OF ENGINEERED LUMBER TO BE ASSEMBLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.
- - 8) JOIST HANGERS, WHERE REQURED, SHALL BE USED WITHOUT ANGLES.
1) FACTORY BUILT CHIMNEYS AND FREPLAGES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, AND ARE | 9) INSTALL FIRE STOPPING AND/ OR DRAFT STOPPING AS REQURED.
1) ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR ELEMENTS SHOULD BE AR ENTRAINED 4-6% SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL INSPECTION
2) SLOPE ON DRIVE SHALE BE NO LESS THAN 2% OR 1/4” PER FOOT- PREFERABLY 4% OR 1/2" PER FOOT. THE |2) PROVIDE EXTERIOR AR INTAKE FOR CONBUSTION AR. ROOF:
FRONT STODP SHALL HAVE SLOPE EQUAL TO 1" PER FOOT. THE RAISED WALK IN GARAGE SHALL HAVE A 1/2 1) HP AND VALLEY RAFTERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT RIDGE DOWN TO BEARING PARTITION. CUT ENDS OF RAFTERS
PER FOOT SLOPE AND DRIVE SLAB SHALL BE SLOPED MIN. 1/4” PER FOOT. 16 - ELECTRICAL GHALL BE FULLY SUPPORTED WALL AND RIDGE.
3) SOME COLUMN DINENSIONS ARE FROM CENTER OF COLUMN TO EXTERIOR FACE OF BASEMENT WALL.
4% BACK FILL SHALL BE FREE FROM VEGETATION AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS. 1) ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE (NEC). ALL 2) SHOP DRAWNGS FOR ANY AND ALL ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS T0 BE SUBMITIED TO ARCHITECT TO
REVIEW IN CONFORMANCE WITH THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. WHeRe THE constaucon oocuvents oo nor | Control Date
5) BACK FILL SHALL BE PLACED IN LIFTS AND COMPACTED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO NOT DAVAGE THE WNTERIL AN ECUPNENT SHALL BER THE CABEL OF APPROVA. OF THE UNDERIRTERSS LABORATORES, NG ADDRESS METHODOLOGY, CONTRACTOR T0 BE BOUND TO PERFORM IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
FOUNDATION WALLS OR WATERPROCFING / DANPPRODFING MATERIALS. 2) ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY SPACE REQURED FOR METER INSTALLATION BEFORE CONSTRUCTION AND | &220ic m kR 0ol SRR ot | Rev § | Dote Pages Comments
§) MUD SILLS SHALL BE TREATED NENBERS AND SECURED BY ANCHOR BOLTS AND/OR STRAPS AS SPECIFIED IN THE | SHALL NOTIFY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. —
DRAWNGS, DETAILS, AND SPECFICATIONS 3) VERFY LOCATION OF ALL RECEPTACLES FOR APPLIANCES WITH MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS. . A | _
o 7) CALCULATIONS FOR COLUMN PADS BASED ON 3000 PSF SO BEARING. 4) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTS SHALL BE LOCATED PER THE NEC. SQUARE FOOTAGE INDEX:
S 5) AL SWITCHES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 32" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTERUNE OF SWITCH UNLESS NOTED A -
E OTHERWISE. L DESCRIPTION OF AREA ‘ AREA - - -
8 5) AL CONVENIENCE QUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED W/ GENTERLINE OF OUTLET LOCATED 1'~3" ABOVE FINISHED —
Bl FLOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ELEVATION2 A |- _
o 7) AL CONVENIENCE OUTLETS WITH SWITCHES TO BE SWITCH AT TOP ONLY. FRST FLOOR I -
3 8) AL EXTERIOR WALL BRACKET FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT 5'-6" ABOVE ADJACENT DOGR SILL HEIGHT TO - -
z 4 - MASONRY C)ENTERUNE OF FIXTURE. SECOND FLOOR 193850.F1._| A | — - -
= . 9) APPROVED SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED ON EVERY STORY OF THE DWELLING UNIT AS PER CODE (SEE [ ANSI STAR N/ASQ T —
1) ALL EXTERIOR BRICK MUST NEET ASTM C-216 FOR "SW" CONDITIONS : SHEET 6.XXX FOR LOCATIONS). WHERE MORE THAN ONE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED THEY SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED. A | - -
5 2) VASONRY VENEER SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING WALLS w/ 22GA x 7/8" CORRUGATED METAL TES AT | pOUER SOURCE SHALL BE BUILING POVER v,/ BATTERY BACKUP. TOTAL 371350, F1. -
El 24 0C. GARAGE 63550, FT. —
3 3) FLASHING BEHIND MASONRY SHALL BE 14# BUILDING PAPER OR FELT OR APPROVED EQUAL ATTACHED TO THE SORCH 1 s A |- - -
3 SHEATHING TO PREVENT MOISTURE PENETRATION. s
3 4) WEEPHOLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE OUTSIDE WYTHE OF EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AT 33" 0.C. MAY, APPLICABLE CODES: TOTA TR NDER R0 ] A |- - _
= SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/16" IN DIANETER, AND LOCATED MVEDIATELY ABOVE THE FLASHING 2009 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE i -
N (SECTION §02) 2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE UNFINISHED BASEMENT 1662 5Q. 1. -
g 2013 RESDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO A |- - -
o 2011 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
< 2011 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE A | - _
3 2011 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE -
& 2011 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE —
E 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE A |- _ -
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